
SWPHC14-01b 

Rev 2 

14th South West Pacific Hydrographic Commission Conference 

30 November - 02 December 2016 

Noumea, New Caledonia 
 

List of Participants 

(2 December 2016) 

 
Members 

Country Organisation Participant Email 

Australia Australian Hydrographic Service 

Commodore Brett Brace 

(Chair) 

brett.brace@defence.gov.au 

Mr Jasbir Randhawa 

(Secretary) 

jasbir.randhawa@defence.gov.au  

Fiji 
Fiji Hydrographic Office Lt. Commander Gerard 

Rokoua 

gerard.rokoua@yahoo.com 

France SHOM 
Vice Admiral Bruno Frachon bruno.frachon@shom.fr  

Commander Vincent Lamarre vincent.lamarre@shom.fr 

New Zealand 
Land Information New Zealand 

Mr Adam Greenland agreenland@linz.govt.nz 

Mr Stuart Caie scaie@linz.govt.nz 

Ms Jan Pierce jpierce@linz.govt.nz  

NZ-MFAT Mr Trevor Larkin Trevor.larkin@pacificmaritime.com.au 

Papua New 

Guinea 
National Maritime Safety Authority 

Mr Nicholas Pion npion@nmsa.gov.pg  

Mr Derick Petrus dpetrus_mwsp@nmsapng.com 

Tonga 

Infrastructure Tonga 
Ms Kelela Tonga ktonga@infrastructure.gov.to 

Mr Patelo S P Latunipulu sanele@infrastructure.gov.to 

His Majesty’s Armed Forces, Tonga 
Commander George Heiss 

Fonohema 

haisi.fonohema@defence.gov.to 

United 

Kingdom 

United Kingdom Hydrographic 

Office 

Rear Admiral Tim Lowe tim.lowe@ukho.gov.uk  

Mr Jamie McMichael-Phillips  jamie.mcmichael-

phillips@ukho.gov.uk  

Mr Samuel Harper samuel.harper@ukho.gov.uk  

United States 

of America 

National Geospatial Intelligence 

Agency 

Captain Brian Connon brian.d.connon@nga.mil 

Mr John E Lowell John.E.Lowell@nga.mil  

Mr Edward Holstein Edward.F.Holstein@nga.mil  

 
Associate Members 

Country Organisation Participant Email 

Cook Islands Infrastructure Cook Islands 
Mr Stephen Simpson stephen.simpson@cookislands.gov.ck  

Mr Vaipo Mataora vaipo.mataora@cookislands.gov.ck 

Kiribati 

Ministry of Information, 

Communications, Transport and 

Tourism Development 

Captain Ruoikabuti Tioon dom@mcttd.gov.ki  

Niue 
Ministry of Infrastructure 

 

Mr Richard Siataga richard.siataga@mail.gov.nu 

Ms Lynsey Talagi lynsey.talagi@mail.gov.nu 

Samoa 
Ministry of Works, Transport & 

Infrastructure 

Mr Fepulea’I Faleniu Mark 

Alesana 

faleniu@mwti.gov.ws 

Solomon 

Islands 

Solomon Islands Maritime Safety 

Administration 

Mr Clifford Olisukulu colisukulu@mid.gov.sb  

Vanuatu 
Dept of Foreign Affairs & 

International Cooperation 

Mr Tony Tevi ttevi@vanuatu.gov.vu 

 

  

mailto:brett.brace@defence.gov.au
mailto:jasbir.randhawa@defence.gov.au
mailto:gerard.rokoua@yahoo.com
mailto:bruno.frachon@shom.fr
mailto:vincent.lamarre@shom.fr
mailto:agreenland@linz.govt.nz
mailto:scaie@linz.govt.nz
mailto:jpierce@linz.govt.nz
mailto:Trevor.larkin@pacificmaritime.com.au
mailto:npion@nmsa.gov.pg
mailto:dpetrus_mwsp@nmsapng.com
mailto:ktonga@infrastructure.gov.to
mailto:sanele@infrastructure.gov.to
mailto:haisi.fonohema@defence.gov.to
mailto:tim.lowe@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:jamie.mcmichael-phillips@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:jamie.mcmichael-phillips@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:samuel.harper@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:brian.d.connon@nga.mil
mailto:John.E.Lowell@nga.mil
mailto:Edward.F.Holstein@nga.mil
mailto:stephen.simpson@cookislands.gov.ck
mailto:vaipo.mataora@cookislands.gov.ck
mailto:dom@mcttd.gov.ki
mailto:richard.siataga@mail.gov.nu
mailto:lynsey.talagi@mail.gov.nu
mailto:faleniu@mwti.gov.ws
mailto:colisukulu@mid.gov.sb
mailto:ttevi@vanuatu.gov.vu


SWPHC14-01b 

Rev 2 
Observers 

Country Organisation Participant Email 

Nauru Ministry of Transport Mr Kemp Detenamo kemp.detenamo@gmail.com  

New 

Caledonia 

Lighthouses and Beacons Service Mr Erwan Guivarch erwan.guivarch@gouv.nc  

Tuvalu Marine & Port Services Mr Taasi Falesa Pitoi taasi.pitoi@gmail.com / tpitoi@gov.tv  

 
Observers 

Organisation Participant Email 

IALA  Mr Omar Eriksson omar.eriksson@iala-aism.org 

IHO 
Mr Robert Ward 

Mr Alberto Costa Neves 

robert.ward@iho.int 

alberto.neves@iho.int  

GEBCO Ms Shereen Lata Sharma Shereen.L.Sharma@gmail.com  

SPC 

Mr Dave Mundy davidm@spc.int 

Ms. Francesca Pradelli francescap@spc.int 

Mr Minsu Jeon minsuj@spc.int  

Pacific Meteorological Council 

Mr Mulipola Tainau 

Ausetalia Titimaea 

ausetalia.titimaea@mnre.gov.ws  

Mr Lloyd Tahani l.tahani@met.gov.sb  

 
Expert Contributors 

Organisation Participant Email 

Fugro LADS Corporation Pty Ltd 
Mr Hugh Parker h.parker@fugro.com 

Mr Paul Seaton pseaton@fugro.com.sg 

IIC Technologies Mr Ron Furness ronald.furness@iictechnologies.com 

IXSURVEY Australia Pty Ltd Mr David Donohue david.donohue@ixsurvey.com  

Kongsberg Maritime Mr Geir F. Skogen geir.flugeim.skogen@km.kongsberg.com  

LeCube Mr Sebastien Lagarde s.lagarde@lecube.nc  

Marico Marine NZ Ltd Mrs Jennifer Roberts jennifer.roberts@marico.co.nz 

Carnival Australia 
Mr Mike Drake mike.drake@carnivalaustralia.com.au 

Mr Doug Bird doug.bird@carnivalaustralia.com.au 

 

mailto:kemp.detenamo@gmail.com
mailto:erwan.guivarch@gouv.nc
mailto:taasi.pitoi@gmail.com
mailto:tpitoi@gov.tv
mailto:omar.eriksson@iala-aism.org
mailto:robert.ward@iho.int
mailto:alberto.neves@iho.int
mailto:Shereen.L.Sharma@gmail.com
mailto:davidm@spc.int
mailto:francescap@spc.int
mailto:minsuj@spc.int
mailto:ausetalia.titimaea@mnre.gov.ws
mailto:l.tahani@met.gov.sb
mailto:h.parker@fugro.com
mailto:pseaton@fugro.com.sg
mailto:ronald.furness@iictechnologies.com
mailto:David.donohue@ixsurvey.com
mailto:geir.flugeim.skogen@km.kongsberg.com
mailto:s.lagarde@lecube.nc
mailto:jennifer.roberts@marico.co.nz
mailto:mike.drake@carnivalaustralia.com.au
mailto:Doug.bird@carnivalaustralia.com.au

